roup Statistics

N Mean Std. Deviation Std. Error Mean
32 9.4094 .84828 .14996
84 11.5520 1.85677 .20259

Independent Samples Test

Levene's Test for Equality of Variances

t-test for Equality of Means

95% Confidence Interval of the Difference

F Sig. t df Sig. (2-tailed) Mean Difference | Std. Error Difference Lower Upper
18.182 .000 -6.270 114 .000 -2.14265 34171 -2.81958 -1.46572
-8.501 110.253 .000 -2.14265 .25205 -2.64214 -1.64315




up Statistics

.N Mean Std. Deviation Std. Error Mean
32 17.1031 2.56395 45325
84 16.0560 2.19080 .23904

Independent Samples Test

vene's Test for Equality of Variances

t-test for Equality of Means

95% Confidence Interval of the Difference

F Sig. t df Sig. (2-tailed) Mean Difference | Std. Error Difference Lower Upper
3.534 .063 2.193 114 .030 1.04717 AT744 .10137 1.99297
2.044 49.220 .046 1.04717 51242 .01755 2.07680
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ng Summary

Cases

Missing Total

N Percent N Percent

0 0.0% 116 100.0%

ives

Statistic Std. Error

10.9609 .17635

Lower Bound 10.6116
Upper Bound 11.3103

10.8798

10.8000

3.607

1.89930

7.10

16.20

9.10

2.70

.566 .225

-.197 446

lormality

Shapiro-Wilk

Sig. Statistic df Sig.

.002 .965 116 .004




Q-Q Plot of Hb darah siswa
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yrmal Q-Q Plot of Hb darah siswa
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Histogram
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Summary

Cases

Missing

Total

Percent

Percent

0 0.0%

116

Statistic

Std. Error

16.3448

.21690

r Bound

r Bound

15.9152
16.7745

16.2830

15.5000

5.457

2.33604

12.60

21.10

8.50

3.70

577

.225

- 778

446

100.0%




1alit

Shapiro-Wilk

Statistic

df

Sig.

)00

.925

116

.000




1al Q-Q Plot of IMT siswa
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Normal Q-Q Plot of IMT siswa
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